## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerrit Reinold Jacob Melles	03/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical Technology Transfer Holding B.V.
Street Address:	H.A. Maaskantstraat 31
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3071 MJ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6696430
Patent Number:	6720314

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: croush@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline J. Roush, Banner & Witcoff LTD

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005032.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caroline J. Roush, Reg. No. 62,194

Total Attachments: 1

source=005032.00005 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

00

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0714

## <u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, Gerrit Reinold Jacob Melles, an individual residing at H. A. Maaskantstraat 31, 3071 MJ Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,696,430 and United States Patent No. 6,720,314; and

WHEREAS, Medical Technology Transfer Holding B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a principal place of business at H. A. Maaskantstraat 31, 3071 MJ Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,696,430 and United States Patent No. 6,720,314 (the "PATENTS");

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement.

Dated: March 28 2005

Gerrit Reinhold Jacob Melles

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 04/15/2009**